
ISC II Pitching Stats
2015 through 2021

Team Name First Name Last Name Year GP:P IP H R ER BB SO HR  ERA GS W L SV

KS Alkerton, C 2015 1 6    5 5 5 7 7 5.83 1 0 0 0

BCO Alkerton, C 2018 1 1 2/3 2 3 3 3 4 12.60 1 0 1 0
Alkerton, C Result 2 7 2/3 15 8 8 10 11 0 7.30 2 0 1 0

WAH Anderson, J 2019 2 15    19 14 13 9 18 6.07 2 0 2 0
WAH Anderson, J 2019 2 15    19 14 13 9 18 6.07 2 0 2 0

Anderson, J Result 4 30    38 28 26 18 36 0 6.07 4 0 4 0
CPB Baptiste, R 2015 1 3    3 2 2 1 2 4.67 0 0 0 0

BapƟste, R Result 1 3    3 2 2 1 2 0 4.67 0 0 0 0
Pueblo Bandits Melvin Batista, M 2022 2 7    9 4 4 -- 11 0 4.00 1 -- -- --
PB Batista, M 2017 4 25 2/3 20 13 6 10 40 1.64 4 3 1 0

BaƟsta, M Result 6 32 2/3 29 17 10 10 51 0 2.14 5 3 1 0
DH Boyce, Br 2017 1 6 1/3 6 5 3 3 5 3.32 1 0 1 0
DH Boyce, Br 2017 2 10 1/3 9 8 6 5 15 4.06 2 1 1 0

Boyce, Br Result 3 16 2/3 15 13 9 8 20 0 3.78 3 1 2 0
Kingston Axemen Terry Bruguier Jr. 2022 1 9    2 1 1 4 5 0 0.78 1 0 1 0

Bruguier Jr. Result 1 9    2 1 1 4 5 0 0.78 1 0 1 0
KP Buckley, K 2018 2 10    17 12 9 3 9 6.30 2 0 2 0

Buckley, K Result 2 10    17 12 9 3 9 0 6.30 2 0 2 0
Bear Bottom Lodge JD Castro, J 2021 3 17 1/3 9 4 4 7 23 0 1.62 3 2 0 0
Pueblo Bandits Juan Castro, J 2022 3 14    6 6 5 6 20 0 2.50 2 1 1 0
CSB Castro, J 2015 2 9 2/3 17 8 6 2 7 4.34 1 1 0 0

Castro, J Result 8 41    32 18 15 15 50 0 2.56 6 4 1 0
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Erick Chapparo, E 2022 2 13    14 9 8 4 19 2 4.31 2 0 2 0
PB Chapparo, E 2017 5 32    15 10 6 14 44 1.31 5 4 1 0

Chapparo, E Result 7 45    29 19 14 18 63 2 2.18 7 4 3 0
AHI Chason, Z 2019 2 5 2/3 10 6 6 0 5 7.41 2 0 1 0

Chason, Z Result 2 5 2/3 10 6 6 0 5 0 7.41 2 0 1 0
Marchio Sausage Co Joel Cooley, J 2021 3 18 2/3 10 7 4 3 20 1 1.50 3 1 2 0
Marchio Sausage Co. Joel Cooley, J 2022 2 2    1 1 1 1 4 0 3.50 1 -- -- --
TC Cooley, J 2015 3 10 2/3 16 10 10 3 12 6.56 2 0 1 0

Cooley, J Result 8 31 1/3 27 18 15 7 36 1 3.35 6 1 3 0
CSB Cooper, J 2015 1 5    9 6 3 1 3 4.20 0 0 0 0

Cooper, J Result 1 5    9 6 3 1 3 0 4.20 0 0 0 0
3CP Cose, L 2018 3 9 2/3 8 4 3 3 8 2.17 2 1 0 0

Cose, L Result 3 9 2/3 8 4 3 3 8 0 2.17 2 1 0 0
CPI Cox, F 2015 3 13 1/3 19 10 7 3 16 3.68 2 1 0 0

Cox, F Result 3 13 1/3 19 10 7 3 16 0 3.68 2 1 0 0
M Cuddahee, D 2016 2 7    6 2 2 1 1 2.00 2 0 0 0
FB Cuddahee, D 2017 2 6    6 10 9 14 3 10.50 1 0 1 0

Cuddahee, D Result 4 13    12 12 11 15 4 0 5.92 3 0 1 0
PS Cunningham, D 2015 3 15    14 9 7 3 17 3.27 2 0 2 0

Cunningham, D Result 3 15    14 9 7 3 17 0 3.27 2 0 2 0
DDB Davis, M 2018 3 13 2/3 12 7 6 6 22 3.07 2 1 2 0
DDB Davis, M 2019 2 13    14 11 11 9 11 5.92 1 0 2 0
DD Davis, M 2019 2 13    14 11 11 9 11 5.92 1 0 2 0

Davis, M Result 7 39 2/3 40 29 28 24 44 0 4.94 4 1 6 0
AA Degraw, T 2018 3 9 1/3 7 6 4 1 10 3.00 1 2 0 0

Degraw, T Result 3 9 1/3 7 6 4 1 10 0 3.00 1 2 0 0
OE Edwards, B 2017 2 3 1/3 8 9 9 4 2 18.90 1 0 1 0

Edwards, B Result 2 3 1/3 8 9 9 4 2 0 18.90 1 0 1 0
OF Escobedo, E 2016 5 12 2/3 13 12 12 16 23 6.63 2 1 1 0

Escobedo, E Result 5 12 2/3 13 12 12 16 23 0 6.63 2 1 1 0
DM Farrell, J 2016 2 12    8 3 2 4 19 1.17 2 1 1 0
DM Farrell, J 2016 2 13    11 5 5 5 23 2.69 2 1 1 0

Farrell, J Result 4 25    19 8 7 9 42 0 1.96 4 2 2 0
Doc's Fastball - Page Brake Jose Felix 2022 1 7    4 1 1 6 6 0 1.00 1 1 0 0

Felix Result 1 7    4 1 1 6 6 0 1.00 1 1 0 0
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Agustin Fernandez 2021 3 11 1/3 15 11 8 2 12 2 4.94 2 0 2 0

Fernandez Result 3 11 1/3 15 11 8 2 12 2 4.94 2 0 2 0
AHI Reapers - Kimberly, WI Julian Fernandez, J 2021 3 15 2/3 9 2 2 4 25 0 0.89 2 2 0 0
AHI Fernandez, J 2019 3 12 1/3 4 3 1 6 16 0.57 1 1 1 0

Fernandez, J Result 6 28    13 5 3 10 41 0 0.75 3 3 1 0
SS Fink, C 2016 1 2 2/3 2 4 4 1 2 10.50 0 0 0 0
SPG Fink, C 2017 2 6 1/3 13 9 7 5 7 7.74 1 0 1 0

Fink, C Result 3 9    15 13 11 6 9 0 8.56 1 0 1 0
SF Follings, F 2016 3 17 2/3 6 8 3 4 25 1.19 3 2 1 0
SF Follings, F 2017 1 6    8 4 4 2 9 4.67 0 0 0 0
SF Follings, F 2018 2 11 2/3 8 2 2 5 16 1.20 2 1 1 0
SF Follings, F 2019 2 9 2/3 9 5 5 2 15 3.62 1 0 1 0

Follings, F Result 8 45    31 19 14 13 65 0 2.18 6 3 3 0
Alvinston Aces NICK FORD 2022 3 5 1/3 6 2 2 3 3 0 2.63 0 1 1 0

FORD Result 3 5 1/3 6 2 2 3 3 0 2.63 0 1 1 0
DD Fry, Ky 2019 0 0    1 1 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0
DDB Fry, Ky 2019 0 0    1 1 1 0 0 #DIV/0! 1 0 0 0

Fry, Ky Result 0 0    2 2 2 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 2 0 0 0
LMD Galenza, S 2015 3 16    13 5 3 5 25 1.31 2 2 1 0

Galenza, S Result 3 16    13 5 3 5 25 0 1.31 2 2 1 0
Marchio Sausage Co. Jeremy Garland 2022 1  2/3 0 2 1 4 1 0 10.50 1 -- -- --

Garland Result 1  2/3 0 2 1 4 1 0 10.50 1 0 0 0
NBP George, L 2015 2 8 2/3 14 11 10 4 5 8.08 1 0 2 0

George, L Result 2 8 2/3 14 11 10 4 5 0 8.08 1 0 2 0
Marchio Sausage Co Cody Gibbons 2021 2 8 1/3 4 5 2 5 16 0 1.68 1 1 0 0
Marchio Sausage Co. Cody Gibbons 2022 4 25 1/3 15 15 12 22 34 3 3.32 2 3 0 0

Gibbons Result 6 33 2/3 19 20 14 27 50 3 2.91 3 4 0 0
GLM Gillis, D 2015 1 7    6 4 4 1 9 4.00 1 1 0 0

Gillis, D Result 1 7    6 4 4 1 9 0 4.00 1 1 0 0
FB Gnatowski, K 2018 3 13 2/3 17 20 20 10 9 10.24 3 1 2 0

Gnatowski, K Result 3 13 2/3 17 20 20 10 9 0 10.24 3 1 2 0
AA Gonzalez, F 2018 1 3    8 5 2 2 0 4.67 0 0 1 0

Gonzalez, F Result 1 3    8 5 2 2 0 0 4.67 0 0 1 0



DM Gonzalez, M 2015 3 7 2/3 9 5 4 2 14 3.65 1 0 1 1
Gonzalez, M Result 3 7 2/3 9 5 4 2 14 0 3.65 1 0 1 1

The Bar Buzz Joel Goodall 2022 4 26    25 12 6 9 28 2 1.62 4 2 2 0
Goodall Result 4 26    25 12 6 9 28 2 1.62 4 2 2 0

PK Gordon, S 2018 2 9 1/3 9 7 7 1 4 5.25 2 1 1 0
Gordon, S Result 2 9 1/3 9 7 7 1 4 0 5.25 2 1 1 0

KS Graham, J 2015 2 11    9 9 6 6 18 3.82 0 1 0 0
Graham, J Result 2 11    9 9 6 6 18 0 3.82 0 1 0 0

Ashland A's Jon Gwizdala, J 2021 2 9 2/3 3 3 2 12 8 0 1.45 1 1 0 0
M Gwizdala, J 2016 3 13    13 12 11 10 14 5.92 1 1 2 0

Gwizdala, J Result 5 22 2/3 16 15 13 22 22 0 4.01 2 2 2 0
SF Hammell, G 2016 2 12    5 2 1 5 23 0.58 2 2 0 0

Hammell, G Result 2 12    5 2 1 5 23 0 0.58 2 2 0 0
KA Hardy, M 2015 6 29    25 12 11 5 36 2.66 4 3 2 0

Hardy, M Result 6 29    25 12 11 5 36 0 2.66 4 3 2 0
OE Heath, G 2017 1 9    9 1 1 0 4 0.78 1 1 0 0

Heath, G Result 1 9    9 1 1 0 4 0 0.78 1 1 0 0
AA Hoffman, D 2018 3 9 1/3 13 11 9 3 1 6.75 1 0 1 0

Hoffman, D Result 3 9 1/3 13 11 9 3 1 0 6.75 1 0 1 0
RA Hosington, P 2017 2 11 1/3 17 15 13 8 6 8.03 2 0 2 0

Hosington, P Result 2 11 1/3 17 15 13 8 6 0 8.03 2 0 2 0
PK Hunter, K 2018 2 8    4 2 2 5 5 1.75 1 1 0 0

Hunter, K Result 2 8    4 2 2 5 5 0 1.75 1 1 0 0
Walcott Lampliter Alex Ibarra 2021 2 6 2/3 8 5 5 3 2 0 5.25 1 0 1 0

Ibarra Result 2 6 2/3 8 5 5 3 2 0 5.25 1 0 1 0
WN Jackson, A 2016 1 4    5 5 4 3 8 7.00 1 0 0 0

Jackson, A Result 1 4    5 5 4 3 8 0 7.00 1 0 0 0
Dolan & Murphy Shamrocks Michael Jamieson, M 2021 2 13    19 11 8 6 8 3 4.31 2 0 2 0
OF Jamieson, M 2016 4 17    16 13 11 7 25 4.53 3 2 1 0
DM Jamieson, M 2019 4 28    34 14 12 9 26 3.00 4 2 2 0
DM Jamieson, M 2019 4 28    34 14 12 9 26 3.00 4 2 2 0

Jamieson, M Result 14 86    103 52 43 31 85 3 3.50 13 6 7 0
LL Jetmar, A 2016 1 7    3 2 0 2 12 0.00 1 1 0 0

Jetmar, A Result 1 7    3 2 0 2 12 0 0.00 1 1 0 0
LC Ostrander Norsemen Ethan Johnston 2021 4 20 2/3 18 11 9 15 29 1 3.05 4 1 2 0

Johnston Result 4 20 2/3 18 11 9 15 29 1 3.05 4 1 2 0
WN Jones, T 2015 5 32    28 12 9 8 29 1.97 5 5 0 0

Jones, T Result 5 32    28 12 9 8 29 0 1.97 5 5 0 0
Walcott Lampliter Kevin Kammueller, K 2021 2 4 1/3 15 11 6 2 4 0 9.69 1 0 1 0
Walcott Lampliter Kevin Kammueller, K 2022 2 2 2/3 6 8 3 1 3 0 7.88 2 0 2 0
SME Kammueller, K 2015 2 13    20 15 13 4 20 7.00 2 0 2 0

Kammueller, K Result 6 20    41 34 22 7 27 0 7.70 5 0 5 0
CPI Keeshig, C 2016 3 14    12 5 5 8 24 2.50 2 1 0 0

Keeshig, C Result 3 14    12 5 5 8 24 0 2.50 2 1 0 0
SBW Kelly, S 2017 2 14    21 9 8 3 14 4.00 2 1 1 0

Kelly, S Result 2 14    21 9 8 3 14 0 4.00 2 1 1 0
GLM Kelly, T 2015 2 5 1/3 10 7 6 2 9 7.88 0 0 1 0

Kelly, T Result 2 5 1/3 10 7 6 2 9 0 7.88 0 0 1 0
NBP Keshane, D 2015 1 3 1/3 4 3 3 4 7 6.30 1 0 0 0
CPB Keshane, D 2016 2 20    6 0 0 3 44 0.00 2 2 0 0
OR Keshane, D 2018 4 22    20 11 10 5 34 3.18 4 2 1 0

Keshane, D Result 7 45 1/3 30 14 13 12 85 0 2.01 7 4 1 0
CPB Keshane, J 2015 2 8    9 4 2 5 11 1.75 1 0 0 0

Keshane, J Result 2 8    9 4 2 5 11 0 1.75 1 0 0 0
3CP Kikana, T 2018 6 36    26 12 8 11 53 1.56 5 4 2 0

Kikana, T Result 6 36    26 12 8 11 53 0 1.56 5 4 2 0
Ashland A's Brad Kilpatrick 2021 2 9 1/3 15 10 8 4 8 0 6.00 2 0 2 0

Kilpatrick Result 2 9 1/3 15 10 8 4 8 0 6.00 2 0 2 0
CSB Koster, S 2015 2 3 1/3 8 11 11 3 5 23.10 2 0 2 0

Koster, S Result 2 3 1/3 8 11 11 3 5 0 23.10 2 0 2 0
SF Kropf, J 2019 1 2 1/3 6 6 6 3 0 18.00 1 0 1 0

Kropf, J Result 1 2 1/3 6 6 6 3 0 0 18.00 1 0 1 0
WM Kuntz, T 2016 1 3 2/3 4 4 4 2 2 7.64 1 0 0 0

Kuntz, T Result 1 3 2/3 4 4 4 2 2 0 7.64 1 0 0 0
BCO Kunz, T 2018 2 12 1/3 18 14 14 3 15 7.95 1 0 1 0

Kunz, T Result 2 12 1/3 18 14 14 3 15 0 7.95 1 0 1 0
AA Kuperman, T 2018 1 2 2/3 6 4 4 2 3 10.50 1 0 0 0

Kuperman, T Result 1 2 2/3 6 4 4 2 3 0 10.50 1 0 0 0
SBW Lach, Z 2017 2 13    24 13 13 4 17 7.00 2 1 1 0

Lach, Z Result 2 13    24 13 13 4 17 0 7.00 2 1 1 0
Elmira Expos. Liam Laforest 2022 1 4    2 1 1 4 4 0 1.75 1 1 0 0

Laforest Result 1 4    2 1 1 4 4 0 1.75 1 1 0 0
WH Langley, S 2015 1 6    8 3 2 2 7 2.33 1 1 0 0

Langley, S Result 1 6    8 3 2 2 7 0 2.33 1 1 0 0
LO Leahy, A 2018 2 9    6 1 1 2 9 0.78 1 1 0 0

Leahy, A Result 2 9    6 1 1 2 9 0 0.78 1 1 0 0
LO Leahy, L 2018 3 12    16 11 8 0 14 4.67 2 1 1 0

Leahy, L Result 3 12    16 11 8 0 14 0 4.67 2 1 1 0
WN Legace Roote, M 2016 4 26 2/3 12 9 7 8 53 1.84 3 2 2 0
IT Legace Roote, M 2018 2 8    2 1 1 1 9 0.88 1 1 0 0
WH Legace Roote, M 2019 2 3 1/3 1 2 0 3 2 0.00 0 0 0 0

Legace Roote, M Result 8 38    15 12 8 12 64 0 1.47 4 3 2 0
Kingston Axemen Jordan MacDonald, J 2022 1 3 1/3 3 3 2 4 4 0 4.20 1 0 1 0
KA MacDonald, J 2015 2 5 1/3 5 4 2 3 1 2.63 1 0 0 0
CDR MacDonald, J 2019 1 2    2 0 0 2 4 0.00 0 0 0 0

MacDonald, J Result 4 10 2/3 10 7 4 9 9 0 2.63 2 0 1 0
CPI Mach, J 2016 4 13    12 9 9 4 18 4.85 2 1 0 0
AA Mach, J 2017 4 27 1/3 19 8 8 5 45 2.05 3 3 1 0

Mach, J Result 8 40 1/3 31 17 17 9 63 0 2.95 5 4 1 0
Alvinston Aces PamidzaniMadzulukwa 2022 3 13 1/3 10 7 7 1 24 2 3.68 2 1 0 0

Madzulukwa Result 3 13 1/3 10 7 7 1 24 2 3.68 2 1 0 0
CDR Manion, R 2019 3 19 1/3 16 8 8 9 22 2.90 3 1 1 0

Manion, R Result 3 19 1/3 16 8 8 9 22 0 2.90 3 1 1 0
PuB Manley, R 2015 4 31 1/3 30 8 6 1 46 1.34 4 2 2 0

Manley, R Result 4 31 1/3 30 8 6 1 46 0 1.34 4 2 2 0



Elmira Expos. Dan Martin, D 2022 3 12 2/3 15 6 5 4 24 2 2.76 3 0 1 0
EE Martin, D 2019 1 7    6 2 2 0 10 2.00 1 0 1 0

MarƟn, D Result 4 19 2/3 21 8 7 4 34 2 2.49 4 0 2 0
DM Masmu, P 2015 3 13 1/3 11 8 6 8 19 3.15 2 1 1 0

Masmu, P Result 3 13 1/3 11 8 6 8 19 0 3.15 2 1 1 0
LMD McCabe, T 2015 2 8    6 3 3 5 8 2.63 1 1 0 0

McCabe, T Result 2 8    6 3 3 5 8 0 2.63 1 1 0 0
SS McKillop, J 2016 2 9 1/3 12 6 6 2 5 4.50 2 0 2 0

McKillop, J Result 2 9 1/3 12 6 6 2 5 0 4.50 2 0 2 0
DD McNaughton, S 2017 4 24    13 7 6 13 36 1.75 3 2 2 0
DDB McNaughton, S 2018 2 6 1/3 8 8 8 4 8 8.84 1 0 0 0
WT McNaughton, S 2019 3 15    9 4 3 5 20 1.40 2 2 0 0

McNaughton, S Result 9 45 1/3 30 19 17 22 64 0 2.63 6 4 2 0
LC Ostrander Norsemen Brent Meshke 2021 2 6 1/3 8 6 6 4 10 2 6.63 0 1 0 0

Meshke Result 2 6 1/3 8 6 6 4 10 2 6.63 0 1 0 0
Walcott Merchants Scott Mihal 2022 2 4    6 4 0 1 2 1 0.00 1 0 1 0

Mihal Result 2 4    6 4 0 1 2 1 0.00 1 0 1 0
WH Neill, T 2015 2 12 1/3 11 5 5 1 20 2.84 2 1 0 0

Neill, T Result 2 12 1/3 11 5 5 1 20 0 2.84 2 1 0 0
CPB Nevin, T 2016 1 4    8 7 4 2 7 7.00 1 0 1 0

Nevin, T Result 1 4    8 7 4 2 7 0 7.00 1 0 1 0
WH Newton, B 2019 6 36    37 18 13 7 40 2.53 6 4 2 0

Newton, B Result 6 36    37 18 13 7 40 0 2.53 6 4 2 0
FB Nichols, R 2017 4 23    34 18 17 10 23 5.17 4 3 1 0

Nichols, R Result 4 23    34 18 17 10 23 0 5.17 4 3 1 0
LMD Normand, S 2015 4 9    12 8 8 4 14 6.22 2 0 1 0
IT Normand, S 2018 3 17    7 1 1 3 20 0.41 3 3 0 0

Normand, S Result 7 26    19 9 9 7 34 0 2.42 5 3 1 0
RLO Orfano, M 2017 2 7 2/3 9 13 9 11 14 8.22 1 0 2 0

Orfano, M Result 2 7 2/3 9 13 9 11 14 0 8.22 1 0 2 0
LL Peeples, T 2016 2 18    16 11 11 4 17 4.28 2 0 2 0

Peeples, T Result 2 18    16 11 11 4 17 0 4.28 2 0 2 0
CPI Pena, R 2015 5 30 2/3 34 16 11 9 29 2.51 3 2 2 0

Pena, R Result 5 30 2/3 34 16 11 9 29 0 2.51 3 2 2 0
Walcott Lampliter Logan Perterson 2021 1 0    -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --

Perterson Result 1 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
AA Pfeifer, B 2018 1 5    4 1 1 1 1 1.40 0 0 0 0

Pfeifer, B Result 1 5    4 1 1 1 1 0 1.40 0 0 0 0
PK Rasmussen, E 2018 2 5    6 5 5 3 2 7.00 1 0 1 0

Rasmussen, E Result 2 5    6 5 5 3 2 0 7.00 1 0 1 0
Kingston Axemen Clayton Robinson, C 2022 2 9 2/3 6 2 2 5 17 1 1.45 1 1 0 0
CDR Robinson, C 2019 4 15 2/3 11 4 1 4 21 0.45 3 4 0 0

Robinson, C Result 6 25 1/3 17 6 3 9 38 1 0.83 4 5 0 0
KP Ross, M 2018 1 5    0 0 0 2 12 0.00 1 1 0 0

Ross, M Result 1 5    0 0 0 2 12 0 0.00 1 1 0 0
Nate's Auto/Fisher Jerlin Rutt, J 2021 5 27 2/3 17 7 6 4 22 0 1.52 4 3 1 0
BR Rutt, J 2015 1 7    3 1 1 1 9 1.00 1 0 1 0
FS Rutt, J 2019 2 5    13 8 6 0 4 8.40 1 0 1 0

RuƩ, J Result 8 39 2/3 33 16 13 5 35 0 2.29 6 3 3 0
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Grant Sailors 2021 3 11    9 6 1 5 17 1 0.64 2 2 1 0

Sailors Result 3 11    9 6 1 5 17 1 0.64 2 2 1 0
Alvinston Aces Kunyalala Samuel 2022 2 12    8 3 1 6 17 0 0.58 2 -- -- --

Samuel Result 2 12    8 3 1 6 17 0 0.58 2 0 0 0
DD Santala, K 2017 3 12 2/3 11 7 3 5 18 1.66 2 1 0 0
SF Santala, K 2018 1 6    11 7 4 3 7 4.67 1 0 1 0
SF Santala, K 2019 1 7    6 4 4 6 5 4.00 1 1 0 0

Santala, K Result 5 25 2/3 28 18 11 14 30 0 3.00 4 2 1 0
Walcott Merchants Dan Sardina 2022 2 7    8 6 4 5 2 0 4.00 0 -- -- --

Sardina Result 2 7    8 6 4 5 2 0 4.00 0 0 0 0
Walcott Lampliter Matt Schlueter 2022 1 0    -- -- -- -- -- -- #VALUE! -- -- -- --

Schlueter Result 1 0    0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
AA Selu, J 2018 2 13    13 7 4 7 16 2.15 2 1 1 0

Selu, J Result 2 13    13 7 4 7 16 0 2.15 2 1 1 0
PS Shannon, R 2015 1 5    8 4 4 2 6 5.60 1 1 0 0
SF Shannon, R 2017 1 5    1 1 1 0 3 1.40 1 0 0 0

Shannon, R Result 2 10    9 5 5 2 9 0 3.50 2 1 0 0
Nate's Auto/Fisher Zach Shirk 2021 2 3 1/3 5 7 7 4 5 0 14.70 0 -- -- --

Shirk Result 2 3 1/3 5 7 7 4 5 0 14.70 0 0 0 0
TC Siebenlist, N 2015 4 16 1/3 18 9 8 9 12 3.43 2 2 1 0
TM Siebenlist, N 2016 4 27    29 18 14 19 25 3.63 4 2 2 0
RLO Siebenlist, N 2017 2 5 1/3 5 6 5 7 15 6.56 1 0 0 0
RLO Siebenlist, N 2019 4 21 1/3 18 14 13 17 24 4.27 4 2 1 0
RL Siebenlist, N 2019 1 7    0 0 0 10 5 0.00 1 1 0 0

Siebenlist, N Result 15 77    70 47 40 62 81 0 3.64 12 7 4 0
Walcott Merchants Fabio Silvestre, F 2021 2 10    23 15 10 3 9 1 7.00 2 0 2 0
Walcott Merchants Fabio Silvestre, F 2022 2 9    8 5 5 2 7 1 3.89 2 1 1 0
WM Silvestre, F 2016 2 9 1/3 10 6 4 3 10 3.00 1 0 2 0
RLO Silvestre, F 2019 1 6    10 3 2 0 3 2.33 0 0 1 0

Silvestre, F Result 7 34 1/3 51 29 21 8 29 2 4.28 5 1 6 0
CPB Sparvier, A 2015 2 14    8 4 4 1 23 2.00 1 0 2 0

Sparvier, A Result 2 14    8 4 4 1 23 0 2.00 1 0 2 0
CPB Sparvier, T 2016 1 6    6 3 1 1 9 1.17 1 0 1 0

Sparvier, T Result 1 6    6 3 1 1 9 0 1.17 1 0 1 0
BAB Stram, T 2015 3 17 2/3 18 9 9 10 12 3.57 3 2 1 0
BB Stram, T 2019 1 4 1/3 9 8 8 4 1 12.92 1 0 1 0
BB Stram, T 2019 1 6    4 2 2 2 1 2.33 1 0 1 0

Stram, T Result 5 28    31 19 19 16 14 0 4.75 5 2 3 0
BAB Stuhr, M 2015 2 7 2/3 14 10 7 3 4 6.39 1 0 1 0

Stuhr, M Result 2 7 2/3 14 10 7 3 4 0 6.39 1 0 1 0
The Bar on the Avenue Buzz - Appleton, WI Maty Tessore 2021 3 12 1/3 14 13 7 3 12 0 3.97 2 0 1 0

Tessore Result 3 12 1/3 14 13 7 3 12 0 3.97 2 0 1 0
The Bar Buzz Liam Twigden 2022 2 20    14 3 2 3 18 0 0.70 2 2 0 0

Twigden Result 2 20    14 3 2 3 18 0 0.70 2 2 0 0
WH VanVolkenburg, C 2015 5 29    20 9 7 7 51 1.69 3 2 2 1
LO VanVolkenburg, C 2018 1 7    7 3 3 3 8 3.00 1 0 1 0

VanVolkenburg, C Result 6 36    27 12 10 10 59 0 1.94 4 2 3 1



Elmira Expos. Dustin Veenhof, D 2022 4 9 2/3 9 5 3 -- 10 0 2.17 0 0 1 0
WT Veenhof, D 2019 4 22    31 14 13 4 25 4.14 3 2 1 0

Veenhof, D Result 8 31 2/3 40 19 16 4 35 0 3.54 3 2 2 0
RR Villalvazo-Aceves, S 2016 2 14    14 13 10 4 19 5.00 2 0 2 0

Villalvazo-Aceves, S Result 2 14    14 13 10 4 19 0 5.00 2 0 2 0
CPI Volquez, P 2016 4 14 1/3 4 1 1 5 17 0.49 1 3 0 0

Volquez, P Result 4 14 1/3 4 1 1 5 17 0 0.49 1 3 0 0
EE Wardrop, M 2019 1 7    5 3 3 2 7 3.00 1 0 1 0

Wardrop, M Result 1 7    5 3 3 2 7 0 3.00 1 0 1 0
Bear Bottom Lodge Duane Weiler, D 2021 3 9 2/3 9 5 5 5 10 3 3.62 1 2 0 0
BR Weiler, D 2015 1 6    7 3 3 1 11 3.50 1 0 1 0

Weiler, D Result 4 15 2/3 16 8 8 6 21 3 3.57 2 2 1 0
AA Weldin, T 2018 2 1 2/3 7 9 9 4 1 37.80 1 0 1 0

Weldin, T Result 2 1 2/3 7 9 9 4 1 0 37.80 1 0 1 0
OE Wright, M 2017 2 7 1/3 7 7 2 2 4 1.91 1 0 1 0

Wright, M Result 2 7 1/3 7 7 2 2 4 0 1.91 1 0 1 0
WH Yantzi, T 2015 2 8 2/3 4 0 0 1 11 0.00 1 1 0 0

Yantzi, T Result 2 8 2/3 4 0 0 1 11 0 0.00 1 1 0 0
GLM Zimmerman, J 2015 1 5 2/3 9 4 4 3 5 4.94 1 0 1 0

Zimmerman, J Result 1 5 2/3 9 4 4 3 5 0 4.94 1 0 1 0
Nate's Auto/Fisher Phil Zimmerman, P 2021 4 15 1/3 15 9 7 4 18 1 3.20 3 2 1 0
FS Zimmerman, P 2019 4 20    18 9 9 4 12 3.15 3 2 1 0

Zimmerman, P Result 8 35 1/3 33 18 16 8 30 1 3.17 6 4 2 0
Walcott Lampliter Fernandez 2022 2 11 1/3 10 5 2 2 14 2 1.24 0 -- -- --

(empty) Result 2 11 1/3 10 5 2 2 14 2 1.24 0 0 0 0
Grand Sum 424 2059    1982 1220 986 813 2469 31 3.35 302 150 150 2


